M O N T S E R R A T

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2023) (NO. 4) (AMENDMENT) ACT 2024

No. 1 of 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1	Short title	2
2	Schedule amended	3

Montserrat Supplementary Appropriation (2023) (No. 4) (Amendment) Act, 2024 No. 1 of 2024

I ASSENT

(Sgd.) Sarah Tucker Governor

DATE: 02.02.2024

M O N T S E R R A T

No. 1 of 2024

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2023) (No. 4) ACT, 2023 (No. 17 of 2023).

BE IT ENACTED by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Montserrat, and by the Authority of the same as follows: —

1. Short title

This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2023) (No. 4) (Amendment) Act, 2024.

2

Montserrat

Supplementary Appropriation (2023) (No. 4) (Amendment) Act, 2024

No. 1 of 2024

2. Schedule amended

Part A of the Schedule to the Supplementary Appropriation (2023) (No. 4) Act 2023 (No. 7 of 2023) is amended by deleting the table titled as "SUPPLY VOTES DETAILS" and inserting the following—

VOTE	PROG	DETAILS	ACCT	DETAILS	SUPPLEMENT/ (WITHDRAWAL)
20	200	Strategic Management & Administration	261	Subventions	125,400
30	301	Agricultural Services	210	Salaries	-51,000
30	302	Land Administration	210	Salaries	-45,000
30	304	Environmental Management	210	Salaries	-29,400

TOTAL <u>0</u>

(Sgd.) Charliena White SPEAKER

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 30th day of January, 2024.

(Sgd.) Judith Baker CLERK OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY